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Film Institute of noota Tnlihal Airport

1467. Shri Mohsin:
Skrl M. N. Naghnoor:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) the yearly recurring and non recurring expenditure of the Indian Film Institute, Poona;

(b) the total investment on the Institute;

(c) the number of students study ing in the Institute with break-up for various courses;

(d) the number of staff working in the Institute; and

(c) the per capita expenditure?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah); (a)
Expenditure of the Film Institute of India. Poona for the year 1966-67 was as follows?—

Recurring ..  Rs.  11.92 lakhs

Non-rccurring .. Rs. 3.00 lakhs

(b) Total expenditure on the Film Institute of India. Poona since its in ception in 1960 .... Rs. 77,50.720.

fc) 124 students were studying In the Institute during the academic year 1966-67.  The  break-up in  various courses is given below:—

(i'Screenplay Writing 9

(ii) Direction . . . IS

(iii' Motion Picture Photo graphy  .  .  . 30

fivlSound Recording and
Sound linninterinjr 26

,'v;Film F.diiing 21

(i-il 1-ilm Acting 23

T«tal 11

(d) 175.

(e) Average annual expenditure per student during the last live years came to Rs. 9,679.

1468. Shri M. Meghachandra: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that land is being acquisitioned for the pur pose of expanding the Tulihal Air*
field in Manipur;

(b) if so, the number of families to be uprooted by this expansion and how much of the acquisitioned land is actually cultivated land; and

(c) whether people affected by this airfield expansion are being given alternative land as compensation?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Defence (8hri B. R. Bhngat):
(a) Yes. Sir.

(bi About 75 families will be dis placed by the acquisition of land. The area includes about 170 acres of cul tivated land.

(c) No, Sir. The affected persons will be paid cash compensation only according to the provisions of the Land Acquisition Act.

Violation of Indian Air space by Pak
Plano

14*9. Shri D. C. 8harma:
Shri K. N. Pandey:
Shri D. N. Deb:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Jet plane from Goga side of East Pakistan intruded into Indian territory through the Jhau-
danga border outpost on the 7th
May. 1967;

(b) whether any enquiry has boon made into the incident; and

(c) if to, with what result?

The Minister of Slate in tho Mteto-
try of DeCMMo (Skrl B. R. Bhagat):
(a) On 7th May, 1967. at about 181#
hours a Pakistani light aircraft water ed Indian air spaoe at a point M of


Ban,aon, Jn Wat Benpl area, and ihen tumine ln a northerly direction re-entered Pakistan territory. It penetrated about 8 nautical miles into Indian territory.

(b) A protest w111 lodeed with the
~vernment of Pakistan on 18-l-19e7.

(c) Reply of the Gover nnwnt of Pakistan j i; awaited.

Raettle111ent Dl~orate

H'lt. Sbrl D. N. Patodla:
Slart Mollamecl Imam:
Sbrt 8. It. Tal*riab:
Slarl Oa41lll•caaa Gowd:

Will the Minister of Defeace be pleased to state:

( ;, ) the detajls of alternath-e emp·
loyment arran1ed by the Resettlement Directorate of his Ministry for tbe Emergency Commissioned Offl. eers who have been served with quit notices; and

(b) whether complaints have been received about the unsatisfactory working Of the Resettlement Direc·
:torate'.'

'It.le Miaateto of l&aCe 1a .._ Mlllls-
...., el Deteaee <Sbrt a. a. 1111apu:
(a) Resettlement Directorate func-
.Uons only as a lialN>n office between Ute potential employers and the ex•
1DCOa. Its role is to persuade the potential employers to aive preference to the ECOa in the matter of filling 'V~ies in their offices and h has 110 authority to issue p0sting orders
.aaainat aucb vacancies.

Government ha,·r taken stePll to raer ve certain JM'ft'enlaiet of permanent vacancies In the All India Servitt11 and various Central 8er\'it('I IPQltl Clan I and C!ass II which are 1tDed oo the bub of a competitive namlnatlon and or lntttVlew by the 'Union Public Service Commlulon,
.tvmi.....oots for wbkh are pubU1be4 ID all Important new1p9pen of tM COllftt"'. It i. for the lndivlduat tOllcera to be Oil the look-out tor such advertisements and apply for them, if they are ellaible.

Most of the State Governments have a'so issued orders reservina certain percentages or vacancies in their 1ervices for the E.C.Os. For these vacancies al:io the ECOs themselves have to apply to the appropriate authority as and when advenisements •P·
pear.

Aa for public undcrtakinas and prl\·ate firms the EOOs could applf for such ,·acancit!s a.~ they come across, direct lo th\> a ut hority concerned with a t'OPY tu the Director General R1·gettlt'ment who would then ust- h is good uttices to see that prefe~nc ls aiven to the- ECO& while makina recruitment. The Ministry of Defence 1141S also written to a number of important indu~trialms in the private sector for ab;orption or as many
!lCOs as possib'e in their orpnisa·
tions.

For the faci\itv of the ECOs Reset·
ttement Directorate will be iUUi.nl periodical bul!etin aivlng the par1.i·
culars or all vacancies (both reset"Ved and unreserved) t'f'P(>rlt'd to them for
t he information of the ECOa who a!'e due for relt>ase or have been released.
A statement of vacanci~ so far re-
portd to Resett!ement Directorate ill laid on the Tablr of the Home. rPlat'ed in Libnrry. Bee No. LT-518/
811.

(b) No specific complaints about the unsatisfactory working of the Reset·
tlement 'Directorate have been recefv·
C!d by the Government .
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